# CH \$40.00 30001

ETAS ID: TM346073

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTELLIQUOTE INSURANCE SERVICES		06/07/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	1-800-LIFE-INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.		
Street Address:	5170 GOLDEN FOOTHIL PARKWAY		
City:	EL DORADO HILLS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95762		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3000184	INTELLIQUOTE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-594-0600

**Email:** tmdocketing@raderfishman.com, lem@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: FISHMAN STEWART YAMAGUCHI LLC
Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVE. STE. 250
Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67333-0060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Monge Callaghan	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Monge Callaghan/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015	

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005563 FRAME: 0187

900329198

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005563 FRAME: 0188

**RECORDED: 06/29/2015**